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ANGELS OF DEATH - PAUL CHIARELLO/JASON  CURRIER
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN  * 274 17.13
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN  * 155 9.69
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs SEA  * 153 9.56
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs CHI  * 230 14.38
Bernard Berrian WR MIN vs NYG  * 175 10.94
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL  * 137 8.56
Ryan Longwell K MIN vs NYG  * 140 8.75
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs JAC  * 194 12.13
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs STL 201 12.56
Willis McGahee RB BAL vs JAC 163 10.19
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NYJ 234 14.63
Sammy Morris RB NWE @ BUF 159 9.94
Marion Barber RB DAL @ PHI 247 15.44
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR 180 11.25
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN vs KAN 135 8.44
Vincent Jackson WR SDG vs DEN 171 10.69
Braylon Edwards WR CLE @ PIT 114 7.13
Nate Washington WR PIT vs CLE 98 6.13
John Carney K NYG @ MIN 147 9.19
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs WAS 144 9.00

BLACK SUNDAY {BACK IN BLACK} - TOM FLUKER
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 323 20.19
Michael Turner RB ATL vs STL  * 360 22.50
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs NYG  * 340 21.25
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 209 13.06
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 122 7.63
Eddie Royal WR DEN @ SDG  * 170 10.63
John Kasay K CAR @ NOR  * 142 8.88
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs NYG  * 165 10.31
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs SEA 295 18.44
Larry Johnson RB KAN @ CIN 170 10.63
Dominic Rhodes RB IND vs TEN 177 11.06
Steven Jackson RB STL @ ATL 255 15.94
Matt Forte RB CHI @ HOU 330 20.63
Steve Slaton RB HOU vs CHI 295 18.44
Deion Branch WR SEA @ ARI 69 4.31
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ vs MIA 138 8.63
Santonio Holmes WR PIT vs CLE 119 7.44
Dallas Clark TE IND vs TEN 133 8.31
Jason Hanson K DET @ GNB 108 6.75
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ MIN 160 10.00

BUU-FUU BUDDIES - MARK/DAVE DEDMAN
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs DEN  * 297 18.56
Warrick Dunn RB TAM vs OAK  * 169 10.56
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs DEN  * 299 18.69
Santana Moss WR WAS @ SFO  * 179 11.19
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 248 15.50
Roddy White WR ATL vs STL  * 210 13.13
Nate Kaeding K SDG vs DEN  * 127 7.94
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE  * 186 11.63
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ ARI 33 2.06
Jason Campbell QB WAS @ SFO 172 10.75
Fred Taylor RB JAC @ BAL 97 6.06
Edgerrin James RB ARI vs SEA 101 6.31
Jamal Lewis RB CLE @ PIT 199 12.44
Kevin Jones RB CHI @ HOU 15 0.94
Kevin Smith RB DET @ GNB 231 14.44
Michael Jenkins WR ATL vs STL 109 6.81
Wes Welker WR NWE @ BUF 164 10.25
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN @ CIN 185 11.56
Josh Scobee K JAC @ BAL 98 6.13
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ BAL 111 6.94

CLIT NIBBLERS - RICK SKEET
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs SEA  * 295 18.44
Larry Johnson RB KAN @ CIN  * 170 10.63
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND  * 278 17.38
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 171 10.69
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ SDG  * 181 11.31
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs DET  * 199 12.44
Rian Lindell K BUF vs NWE  * 130 8.13
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DAL  * 229 14.31
Donovan McNabb QB PHI vs DAL 223 13.94
Trent Edwards QB BUF vs NWE 141 8.81
Kyle Orton QB CHI @ HOU 176 11.00
Kevin Faulk RB NWE @ BUF 158 9.88
Derrick Ward RB NYG @ MIN 194 12.13
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs DET 228 14.25
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ BAL 273 17.06
Derrick Mason WR BAL vs JAC 154 9.63
Hines Ward WR PIT vs CLE 160 10.00
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs DAL 137 8.56
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs DEN 125 7.81
Robbie Gould K CHI @ HOU 124 7.75

DIZZY DONGERS - DEAN GOTTLER
Tyler Thigpen QB KAN @ CIN  * 194 12.13
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs DET  * 228 14.25
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR  * 362 22.63
Terrell Owens WR DAL @ PHI  * 194 12.13
Randy Moss WR NWE @ BUF  * 186 11.63
Antonio Bryant WR TAM vs OAK  * 195 12.19
Mason Crosby K GNB vs DET  * 134 8.38
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM vs OAK  * 173 10.81
Brett Favre QB NYJ vs MIA 199 12.44
Jake Delhomme QB CAR @ NOR 156 9.75
Shaun Hill QB SFO vs WAS 126 7.88
Eli Manning QB NYG @ MIN 180 11.25
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ BAL 273 17.06
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ IND 278 17.38
Amani Toomer WR NYG @ MIN 84 5.25
Donnie Avery WR STL @ ATL 112 7.00
John Carlson TE SEA @ ARI 98 6.13
Joe Nedney K SFO vs WAS 130 8.13
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ HOU 164 10.25
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ PHI 152 9.50

FISHING SKILLZ - ROB STEFANI
Matt Cassel QB NWE @ BUF  * 238 14.88
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ MIN  * 245 15.31
Peyton Hillis RB DEN @ SDG  * 102 6.38
Marvin Harrison WR IND vs TEN  * 109 6.81
Hines Ward WR PIT vs CLE  * 160 10.00
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR  * 171 10.69
Rian Lindell K BUF vs NWE  * 130 8.13
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs DET  * 203 12.69
Kerry Collins QB TEN @ IND 122 7.63
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI 243 15.19
Chester Taylor RB MIN vs NYG 142 8.88
Mewelde Moore RB PIT vs CLE 160 10.00
Derrick Ward RB NYG @ MIN 194 12.13
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs CAR 185 11.56
Muhsin Muhammad WR CAR @ NOR 131 8.19
Ike Hilliard WR TAM vs OAK 70 4.38
Donald Driver WR GNB vs DET 151 9.44
Justin Gage WR TEN @ IND 107 6.69
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI 135 8.44
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs MIA 176 11.00
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GLADIATORS - RANDY SHEER
Trent Edwards QB BUF vs NWE  * 141 8.81
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ SFO  * 296 18.50
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF vs NWE  * 248 15.50
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs TEN  * 171 10.69
Lee Evans WR BUF vs NWE  * 137 8.56
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ GNB  * 231 14.44
Nick Folk K DAL @ PHI  * 114 7.13
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG vs DEN  * 146 9.13
Jeff Garcia QB TAM vs OAK 161 10.06
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs KAN 24 1.50
Ricky Williams RB MIA @ NYJ 150 9.38
Maurice Morris RB SEA @ ARI 106 6.63
Julius Jones RB SEA @ ARI 116 7.25
Selvin Young RB DEN @ SDG 43 2.69
Ray Rice RB BAL vs JAC 96 6.00
Torry Holt WR STL @ ATL 108 6.75
Javon Walker WR OAK @ TAM 22 1.38
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ CIN 160 10.00
Josh Brown K STL @ ATL 131 8.19
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ ARI 116 7.25

GO BILLS!! - Mike Sputore + Jay Quilliam
Tyler Thigpen QB KAN @ CIN  * 194 12.13
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs DEN  * 299 18.69
Matt Forte RB CHI @ HOU  * 330 20.63
Terrell Owens WR DAL @ PHI  * 194 12.13
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 248 15.50
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN @ CIN  * 185 11.56
Nick Folk K DAL @ PHI  * 114 7.13
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ HOU  * 164 10.25
David Garrard QB JAC @ BAL 186 11.63
Jason Campbell QB WAS @ SFO 172 10.75
Jamal Lewis RB CLE @ PIT 199 12.44
Earnest Graham RB TAM vs OAK 136 8.50
Felix Jones RB DAL @ PHI 67 4.19
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN vs KAN 135 8.44
Javon Walker WR OAK @ TAM 22 1.38
Roy Williams WR DAL @ PHI 56 3.50
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ CIN 160 10.00
Bernard Berrian WR MIN vs NYG 175 10.94
John Carney K NYG @ MIN 147 9.19
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs WAS 144 9.00

GRATEFUL YUKS - MIKE KUPCYZK
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 323 20.19
Thomas Jones RB NYJ vs MIA  * 311 19.44
Michael Turner RB ATL vs STL  * 360 22.50
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 209 13.06
Eddie Royal WR DEN @ SDG  * 170 10.63
Dallas Clark TE IND vs TEN  * 133 8.31
Mason Crosby K GNB vs DET  * 134 8.38
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs NWE  * 154 9.63
Eli Manning QB NYG @ MIN 180 11.25
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs DET 287 17.94
Steven Jackson RB STL @ ATL 255 15.94
Frank Gore RB SFO vs WAS 244 15.25
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR 362 22.63
Joseph Addai RB IND vs TEN 155 9.69
Torry Holt WR STL @ ATL 108 6.75
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ MIN 75 4.69
Chris Chambers WR SDG vs DEN 79 4.94
Anthony Gonzalez WR IND vs TEN 95 5.94
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs TEN 106 6.63
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs DET 203 12.69

MR SPARKY - DENNY FLUKER
Tony Romo QB DAL @ PHI  * 243 15.19
Steve Slaton RB HOU vs CHI  * 295 18.44
Le'Ron McClain RB BAL vs JAC  * 222 13.88
Isaac Bruce WR SFO vs WAS  * 131 8.19
Nate Washington WR PIT vs CLE  * 98 6.13
Jason Witten TE DAL @ PHI  * 135 8.44
Matt Prater K DEN @ SDG  * 120 7.50
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ MIN  * 160 10.00
J.T. O'Sullivan QB SFO vs WAS 67 4.19
Chad Pennington QB MIA @ NYJ 222 13.88
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI vs DAL 106 6.63
Julius Jones RB SEA @ ARI 116 7.25
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ MIN 245 15.31
Darren Sproles RB SDG vs DEN 131 8.19
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ TAM 124 7.75
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs SEA 153 9.56
Miles Austin WR DAL @ PHI 50 3.13
Chansi Stuckey WR NYJ vs MIA 57 3.56
Greg Camarillo WR MIA @ NYJ 83 5.19
John Kasay K CAR @ NOR 142 8.88

ODIE'S BOYS - STEVE O'DELL
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs DEN  * 297 18.56
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs NYG  * 340 21.25
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF vs NWE  * 248 15.50
Kevin Walter WR HOU vs CHI  * 158 9.88
Roddy White WR ATL vs STL  * 210 13.13
Vincent Jackson WR SDG vs DEN  * 171 10.69
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BUF  * 155 9.69
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN @ IND  * 173 10.81
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE 159 9.94
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs STL 201 12.56
Edgerrin James RB ARI vs SEA 101 6.31
Warrick Dunn RB TAM vs OAK 169 10.56
Muhsin Muhammad WR CAR @ NOR 131 8.19
Donald Driver WR GNB vs DET 151 9.44
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ vs MIA 139 8.69
Chad Ocho Cinco WR CIN vs KAN 84 5.25
Devery Henderson WR NOR vs CAR 105 6.56
Kellen Winslow TE CLE @ PIT 66 4.13
Nate Kaeding K SDG vs DEN 127 7.94
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR vs CAR 132 8.25

STRANGE BREW - MIKE BENNION
Donovan McNabb QB PHI vs DAL  * 223 13.94
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs DAL  * 281 17.56
Willie Parker RB PIT vs CLE  * 154 9.63
Derrick Mason WR BAL vs JAC  * 154 9.63
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ vs MIA  * 139 8.69
Chad Ocho Cinco WR CIN vs KAN  * 84 5.25
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND  * 140 8.75
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN @ IND  * 173 10.81
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE 159 9.94
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs CHI 176 11.00
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI vs DAL 106 6.63
Justin Fargas RB OAK @ TAM 139 8.69
Earnest Graham RB TAM vs OAK 136 8.50
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ MIN 75 4.69
Antwaan Randle El WR WAS @ SFO 94 5.88
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs SEA 201 12.56
Devin Hester WR CHI @ HOU 100 6.25
Hank Baskett WR PHI vs DAL 67 4.19
Robbie Gould K CHI @ HOU 124 7.75
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ BUF 118 7.38
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SWEET SKEET - NICK SKEET
Jay Cutler QB DEN @ SDG  * 282 17.63
Thomas Jones RB NYJ vs MIA  * 311 19.44
Le'Ron McClain RB BAL vs JAC  * 222 13.88
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs DET  * 199 12.44
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ SDG  * 181 11.31
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs SEA  * 135 8.44
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BUF  * 155 9.69
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs DAL  * 229 14.31
Chad Pennington QB MIA @ NYJ 222 13.88
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs DET 287 17.94
Frank Gore RB SFO vs WAS 244 15.25
LenDale White RB TEN @ IND 210 13.13
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR 189 11.81
Tashard Choice RB DAL @ PHI 96 6.00
Isaac Bruce WR SFO vs WAS 131 8.19
Kevin Walter WR HOU vs CHI 158 9.88
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs CHI 110 6.88
Jason Elam K ATL vs STL 140 8.75
David Akers K PHI vs DAL 152 9.50
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs NWE 154 9.63

T BAGGERS - JEREMY SADOWSKI/JOEL ROOT
Peyton Manning QB IND vs TEN  * 274 17.13
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NYJ  * 234 14.63
Marion Barber RB DAL @ PHI  * 247 15.44
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs SEA  * 201 12.56
Wes Welker WR NWE @ BUF  * 164 10.25
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR  * 171 10.69
Neil Rackers K ARI vs SEA  * 125 7.81
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs JAC  * 194 12.13
Brett Favre QB NYJ vs MIA 199 12.44
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ ARI 33 2.06
Willis McGahee RB BAL vs JAC 163 10.19
Willie Parker RB PIT vs CLE 154 9.63
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR 180 11.25
Lee Evans WR BUF vs NWE 137 8.56
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ vs MIA 138 8.63
Braylon Edwards WR CLE @ PIT 114 7.13
Antonio Bryant WR TAM vs OAK 195 12.19
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs WAS 47 2.94
Phil Dawson K CLE @ PIT 116 7.25
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE 186 11.63

UP IN SMOKE - ERIC SKEET
Jay Cutler QB DEN @ SDG  * 282 17.63
Brian Westbrook RB PHI vs DAL  * 281 17.56
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ SFO  * 296 18.50
Randy Moss WR NWE @ BUF  * 186 11.63
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs CHI  * 230 14.38
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 122 7.63
Rob Bironas K TEN @ IND  * 140 8.75
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM vs OAK  * 173 10.81
Jake Delhomme QB CAR @ NOR 156 9.75
Matt Cassel QB NWE @ BUF 238 14.88
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs CAR 185 11.56
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR 189 11.81
Kevin Smith RB DET @ GNB 231 14.44
Santana Moss WR WAS @ SFO 179 11.19
Bryant Johnson WR SFO vs WAS 78 4.88
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ GNB 231 14.44
James Hardy WR BUF vs NWE 21 1.31
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ SFO 103 6.44
Josh Brown K STL @ ATL 131 8.19
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ ARI 116 7.25

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


